permissions, consents, sanctions, if required, of
concerned statutory authority and subject to such
conditions and modifications as may be prescribed
by any of them while granting such approvals,
permissions, consent of the shareholders be and
is hereby accorded to cancel the 1,89,045 (One
Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand and Forty Five) Equity
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Ten) each which have not been
taken/subscribed by person to whom so offered
from Issued Equity Share Capital of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Board of Directors of
the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all
such acts, deeds and things as in its absolute